# OP \$90.00 2231

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manhattan Associates, LLC		102/24/1998	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Manhattan Associates Software, LLC	
Street Address:	2300 Windy Ridge Parkway, Suite 700	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2231720	
Registration Number:	2229890	PICKTICKET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2150391	PKMS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326-1044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5840-16816

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana A. Schwind

Total Attachments: 2

source=ManH-NC1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0778 source=ManH-NC2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0779

# Secretary of State

Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Ir. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334–1530 DOCKET NUMBER: 980560089 CONTROL NUMBER: 9536760 EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/24/1998

REFERENCE : 0045

PRINT DATE : 02/25/1998

FORM NUMBER : 661

MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN SABRINA J. CAHAL 3343 PEACHTREE RD, NE, STE 1600 ATLANTA, GA 30326

### CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

# MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES, LLC A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

## MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES SOFTWARE, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Jewis a. Massey

Lewis A. Massey Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0780

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES, LLC

1.

The name of the limited liability company is: Manhattan Associates, LLC

2.

The Articles of Organization of the limited liability company were filed on December 12, 1995.

3.

Article I of the Articles of Organization of the limited liability company shall be amended to be and read as follows:

I.

The name of the limited liability company is "Manhattan Associates Software, LLC"

4.

The amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Managers on February 24, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the limited liability company has caused these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization to be executed by its Managers on the 24th day of February, 1998.

MANHATTAN ASSOCIATES, LLC

Deepak Raghaven, Manager

Deepak M.J. Rao Manager

Ponnambalam Muthiah, Manager

Alan J. Babbiere, Manager

SECRETARY OF STAFE

FEB 24 3 13 PM .98

(9) MS8

0330423.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0781

**RECORDED: 07/22/2004**